

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF RICARDSON HALL

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

Dr. Chanchal Majumder Assistant Professor Civil Engineering Department Email: chanchal@civil.iiests.ac.in PO: Botanic Garden Howrah-711103 W.B

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. RICH/STV/01/OCT-2018

Dated 05.10.2018

Sealed quotations are invited from bonafied suppliers/enlisted vendors to supply one set of smart television (Smart TV) for Richardson Hall, Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah 711103.

Submit the quotations at: Office of the Superintendent, Richardson Hall, IIEST, Shibpur,

Howrah-711103

Last Date of submission: 12/10/2018

Specifications:

Make	Samsung /LG /Panasonic / Xiomi/Relience Reconnect
Smart TV	Yes
Connectivity	Wifi and Internet, USB Ports, HDMI Ports
Display	49 Inch, LED, Full HD, 1920x1080
Colour	Black
Smart features	Apps and Games, Web Browser, Facebook

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Minimum one year warranty
- 2. Price should mention GST clearly
- 3. Cost includes transport and installation in Richardson Hall including cables if any
- 4. Payments will be made after successful installation and demonstration

Chanchal Majumder

Superintendent Richardson Hall

IIEST, Shibpur